

WP(C) 6216/2016

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUP KUMAR GOSWAMI

Mr. M.K. Choudhury, learned senior counsel appearing for the Transport Department submits that copy of the writ petition has not been served on Ms A Verma, learned standing counsel assisting him.

Mr. D. Haloi, learned counsel for the petitioner gives an undertaking to serve a copy of the writ petition during the course of the day.

Mr. Haloi will also apprise the Court on the next date fixed about WP(C) No. 3244/2012 mentioned in paragraph 17 of the writ petition.

List on 9.11.2016.