

WP(C) 6216/2016

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUP KUMAR GOSWAMI

Heard Mr. D. Haloi, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. M.K. Choudhury, learned senior standing counsel, Transport Department along with Ms. A. Verma, learned counsel, appearing for the respondent Nos.1 and 3 and Mr. T.C. Chutia, learned State counsel, appearing for the respondent Nos.2, 4 and 5.

On the next date fixed, Mr. D. Haloi will apprise the Court whether the WP(C) No .1506/2007 is pending and if so, what is the status. If the aforesaid writ petition is disposed of, the learned counsel for the petitioner will produce a copy of the order by which the writ petition was disposed of.

List on 6th January, 2017.