

WP(C) 6216/2016

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ACHINTYA MALLA BUJOR BARUA

Heard Mr. D Haloi, learned counsel for the petitioners.

Mr. Y Doloi, learned Additional Advocate General Assam submits that the respondent authorities are required to reconstruct the file, and, accordingly, seeks for 2(two) weeks time.

Issue notice, returnable by 2(two) weeks.

Extra copies be served within 3(three) days.

In the meantime, the State respondents shall file their affidavit-in-opposition.