

GAHC010027312016



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C) 6216/2016**

1:THE UPPER ASSAM MOTOR TRANSPORT OWNER'S ASSOCIATION  
PREVIOUSLY KNOWN AS UPPER ASSAM UNDER ASTC BUS OWNER'S  
ASSOCIATION. REP. BY ITS EX EXECUTIVE PRESENT PRESINJIT KAKOTI.

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS  
REP. BY THE ADDL. CHIEF SECRETARY TRANSPORT DEPTT., GOVT. OF  
ASSAM, DISPUR, GUWAHATI -06.

2:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER  
DIBRUGARH  
ASSAM.

3:THE DISTRICT TRANSPORT OFFICER DTO  
DIBRUGARH DISTRICT  
DIBRUGARH  
ASSAM.

4:THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE  
DIBRUGARH  
DIST. DIBRUGARH.

5:THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE TRAFFIC BRANCH  
DIBRUGARH SADAR POLICE STATION  
DIBRUGARH

**Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.D HALOI**

**Advocate for the Respondent : SC, TRANSPORT**

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI**

**ORDER**

**Date : 26-04-2019**

On request made on behalf of the petitioner, list this case after 2 (two) weeks to enable the learned counsel to reconstruct the file so far as WP(C) 3294/2012 is concerned.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**